
Brandon University (0) -vs- Mount Royal University (0)
01/25/26 at MRU

 
 

 
 
Brandon University 71

Mount Royal University 77

Date: 01/25/26
Time: 0
Attendance: 461
Site: MRU
Referees: Troy Eagar, Dave Bennett, Matthew Paes

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Brandon University 23 18 11 19 71
Mount Royal University 11 24 16 26 77

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
9 Haider-Bhatti, Sultan * 31+ 9-22 3-12 2-2 2-7 9 5 3 2 0 4 23
1 Hamburger, Travis * 35+ 5-12 4-8 2-2 2-3 5 3 1 2 0 1 16
13 Gill, Munroop * 35+ 5-14 1-3 2-3 1-1 2 1 1 3 1 2 13
10 Winters, Max * 14+ 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 0 3
2 Cange, Youri * 20+ 1-4 0-1 0-0 2-4 6 0 0 3 0 0 2
6 Hehar, Arjun 22+ 4-12 1-5 1-1 0-1 1 4 0 2 0 0 10
3 Brown, Malik 25+ 1-4 0-2 0-0 2-2 4 1 4 0 0 1 2
11 Karac, Darko 10+ 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 0 2
5 Carvajal, Pablo 7+ 0-2 0-1 0-0 2-1 3 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 199 27-73 10-33 7-8 11-20 31 18 10 14 1 8 71

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 9-19   47.37 % 2-8   25.00 % 3-3   100.00 %
2nd Quarter 8-19   42.11 % 2-7   28.57 % 0-0   0.00%
3rd Quarter 5-17   29.41 % 1-7   14.29 % 0-0   0.00%
4th Quarter 5-18   27.78 % 5-11   45.45 % 4-5   80.00 %
Total 27-73   37.0 % 10-33   30.3 % 7-8   87.5 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 16 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 34 Fast Break Points: 10
Lead Changed: 4 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 21 Bench Points: 14 Largest Lead: 12 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 McLellan, Jacob * 23+ 5-10 1-3 2-2 3-7 10 3 0 5 1 1 13
2 Ducheck, Desmond * 20+ 4-9 2-5 2-2 2-2 4 3 0 3 0 1 12
0 Gujak, Kuach * 23+ 2-4 0-1 0-1 3-4 7 0 0 0 0 0 4
1 Scott, Kole * 21+ 0-4 0-0 3-4 0-1 1 0 2 2 0 0 3
12 Owoeye, Daniel * 11+ 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 2 0 0 0
8 Barnie, Sam 26+ 6-14 1-3 4-5 8-5 13 1 3 1 1 1 17
7 Roberts, DJ 13+ 4-5 2-3 0-0 1-1 2 1 1 4 0 1 10
6 Layton, Tag 22+ 3-7 2-6 1-2 3-0 3 0 2 0 0 0 9
14 Balarbe, Faruq 21+ 2-7 0-2 2-2 1-7 8 1 0 1 0 0 6
9 Miguel Alba Gabaldon, Jose 19+ 1-11 1-5 0-0 1-2 3 0 3 1 0 1 3
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 199 27-72 9-28 14-18 23-30 53 9 11 20 2 5 77

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 4-18   22.22 % 2-8   25.00 % 1-2   50.00 %
2nd Quarter 9-18   50.00 % 3-9   33.33 % 3-3   100.00 %
3rd Quarter 6-18   33.33 % 1-6   16.67 % 3-4   75.00 %
4th Quarter 8-18   44.44 % 3-5   60.00 % 7-9   77.78 %
Total 27-72   37.5 % 9-28   32.1 % 14-18   77.8 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 22 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 32 Fast Break Points: 15
Lead Changed: 5 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 19 Bench Points: 45 Largest Lead: 8 0



1st Box Score
Brandon University 23

Mount Royal University 11

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
9 Haider-Bhatti, Sultan 9+ 4-8 1-4 0-0 0-2 2 0 2 1 0 2 9
1 Hamburger, Travis 9+ 1-3 1-2 2-2 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 5
13 Gill, Munroop 7+ 2-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4
10 Winters, Max 6+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 Cange, Youri 4+ 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 2
6 Hehar, Arjun 3+ 1-2 0-1 1-1 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3
3 Brown, Malik 6+ 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 1 0
11 Karac, Darko 4+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
5 Carvajal, Pablo 3+ 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 51 9-19 2-8 3-3 2-6 8 2 3 2 0 3 23
47.4 % 25.0 % 100.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 McLellan, Jacob 5+ 0-3 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 1 0 0 0
2 Ducheck, Desmond 5+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0

Gujak, Kuach 5+ 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 Scott, Kole 5+ 0-1 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1
12 Owoeye, Daniel 5+ 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
8 Barnie, Sam 5+ 1-3 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 1 0 1 0 2
7 Roberts, DJ 5+ 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 0 3
6 Layton, Tag 5+ 2-3 1-2 0-0 2-0 2 0 1 0 0 0 5
14 Balarbe, Faruq 5+ 0-2 0-1 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 1 0 0 0
9 Miguel Alba Gabaldon, Jose 5+ 0-3 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 4-18 2-8 1-2 6-6 12 3 3 6 1 0 11
22.2 % 25.0 % 50.0 %



2nd Box Score
Brandon University 18

Mount Royal University 24

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
9 Haider-Bhatti, Sultan 6+ 2-5 0-2 0-0 1-1 2 2 1 1 0 1 4
1 Hamburger, Travis 8+ 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 1 0 0 0
13 Gill, Munroop 10+ 1-4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 1 2
10 Winters, Max 4+ 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3
2 Cange, Youri 6+ 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
6 Hehar, Arjun 6+ 3-5 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 7
3 Brown, Malik 4+ 0-1 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
11 Karac, Darko 4+ 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 2
5 Carvajal, Pablo 1+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 49 8-19 2-7 0-0 4-4 8 4 5 4 0 2 18
42.1 % 28.6 % NaN

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 McLellan, Jacob 3+ 2-2 0-0 2-2 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 6
2 Ducheck, Desmond 3+ 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2

Gujak, Kuach 3+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 Scott, Kole 3+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
12 Owoeye, Daniel 3+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
8 Barnie, Sam 7+ 1-3 0-1 1-1 3-0 3 1 1 0 0 1 3
7 Roberts, DJ 7+ 3-3 1-1 0-0 1-1 2 1 1 2 0 1 7
6 Layton, Tag 7+ 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
14 Balarbe, Faruq 7+ 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
9 Miguel Alba Gabaldon, Jose 7+ 1-4 1-3 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 1 0 1 3
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 9-18 3-9 3-3 5-6 11 2 3 5 0 3 24
50.0 % 33.3 % 100.0 %



3rd Box Score
Brandon University 11

Mount Royal University 16

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
9 Haider-Bhatti, Sultan 9+ 1-4 0-3 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 1 2
1 Hamburger, Travis 8+ 2-2 1-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 1 5
13 Gill, Munroop 9+ 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 1 1 2
10 Winters, Max 4+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
2 Cange, Youri 6+ 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
6 Hehar, Arjun 5+ 0-4 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0
3 Brown, Malik 5+ 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 1 0 0 0 2
11 Karac, Darko 2+ 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Carvajal, Pablo 3+ 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 51 5-17 1-7 0-0 1-6 7 5 1 3 1 3 11
29.4 % 14.3 % NaN

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 McLellan, Jacob 5+ 2-3 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 4
2 Ducheck, Desmond 7+ 2-4 1-3 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 3 0 0 5

Gujak, Kuach 6+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 Scott, Kole 4+ 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
12 Owoeye, Daniel 2+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
8 Barnie, Sam 7+ 0-1 0-1 1-2 1-1 2 0 1 0 0 0 1
7 Roberts, DJ 2+ 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
6 Layton, Tag 5+ 0-1 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
14 Balarbe, Faruq 5+ 2-3 0-0 2-2 0-3 3 0 0 0 0 0 6
9 Miguel Alba Gabaldon, Jose 6+ 0-3 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 49 6-18 1-6 3-4 5-10 15 1 3 5 0 0 16
33.3 % 16.7 % 75.0 %



4th Box Score
Brandon University 19

Mount Royal University 26

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
9 Haider-Bhatti, Sultan 6+ 2-5 2-3 2-2 1-2 3 3 0 0 0 0 8
1 Hamburger, Travis 10+ 2-6 2-4 0-0 1-0 1 2 0 1 0 0 6
13 Gill, Munroop 10+ 1-5 1-3 2-3 1-1 2 0 0 1 0 0 5
10 Winters, Max 1+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 Cange, Youri 3+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 2 0 0 0
6 Hehar, Arjun 9+ 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
3 Brown, Malik 10+ 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0
11 Karac, Darko 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Carvajal, Pablo 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 49 5-18 5-11 4-5 4-4 8 7 1 5 0 0 19
27.8 % 45.5 % 80.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 McLellan, Jacob 10+ 1-2 1-2 0-0 2-2 4 1 0 3 1 1 3
2 Ducheck, Desmond 4+ 1-3 1-1 2-2 2-1 3 1 0 0 0 1 5

Gujak, Kuach 8+ 2-3 0-0 0-1 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 4
1 Scott, Kole 8+ 0-1 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 2
12 Owoeye, Daniel 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
8 Barnie, Sam 7+ 4-7 1-1 2-2 2-2 4 0 0 1 0 0 11
7 Roberts, DJ 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
6 Layton, Tag 6+ 0-1 0-1 1-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
14 Balarbe, Faruq 4+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
9 Miguel Alba Gabaldon, Jose 1+ 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 48 8-18 3-5 7-9 7-8 15 3 2 4 1 2 26
44.4 % 60.0 % 77.8 %



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Brandon University Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Mount Royal University
09:45 MISS LAYUP by MCLELLAN,JACOB

REBOUND DEF by CANGE,YOURI --
GOOD LAYUP by CANGE,YOURI 09:27 2-0 V 2

09:10 MISS 3PTR by MCLELLAN,JACOB
REBOUND DEF by HAIDER-BHATTI,SULTAN --
MISS 3PTR by HAIDER-BHATTI,SULTAN 09:00
REBOUND OFF by HAMBURGER,TRAVIS --
GOOD 3PTR by HAMBURGER,TRAVIS 08:53 5-0 V 5

08:36 MISS 3PTR by GUJAK,KUACH
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD LAYUP by HAIDER-BHATTI,SULTAN 08:25 7-0 V 7

08:09 MISS LAYUP by MCLELLAN,JACOB
-- REBOUND OFF by OWOEYE,DANIEL

07:58 TURNOVER  by OWOEYE,DANIEL
STEAL  by HAIDER-BHATTI,SULTAN 07:58
GOOD LAYUP by GILL,MUNROOP(fastbreak) 07:54 9-0 V 9
ASSIST  by HAIDER-BHATTI,SULTAN --

07:35 MISS JUMPER by SCOTT,KOLE
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

07:35 SUB OUT by GUJAK,KUACH
07:35 SUB OUT by SCOTT,KOLE
07:35 SUB OUT by DUCHECK,DESMOND
07:35 SUB OUT by MCLELLAN,JACOB
07:35 SUB OUT by OWOEYE,DANIEL
07:35 SUB IN by LAYTON,TAG
07:35 SUB IN by ROBERTS,DJ
07:35 SUB IN by BARNIE,SAM
07:35 SUB IN by MIGUEL ALBA GABALDON
07:35 SUB IN by BALARBE,FARUQ

MISS JUMPER by HAIDER-BHATTI,SULTAN 07:21
07:21 BLOCK  by BARNIE,SAM

-- REBOUND DEF by BARNIE,SAM
07:11 MISS 3PTR by BALARBE,FARUQ

-- REBOUND OFF by LAYTON,TAG
06:52 MISS 3PTR by LAYTON,TAG

-- REBOUND OFF by BALARBE,FARUQ
06:43 MISS 3PTR by MIGUEL ALBA GABALDON

-- REBOUND OFF by LAYTON,TAG
06:40 9-2 V 7 GOOD JUMPER by LAYTON,TAG

MISS JUMPER by CANGE,YOURI 06:10
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by TEAM 06:10

06:01 TURNOVER  by ROBERTS,DJ
STEAL  by HAIDER-BHATTI,SULTAN 06:01
GOOD LAYUP by HAIDER-BHATTI,SULTAN(fastbreak) 05:56 11-2 V 9

05:44 MISS 3PTR by MIGUEL ALBA GABALDON
REBOUND DEF by CANGE,YOURI --
SUB OUT by CANGE,YOURI 05:41
SUB IN by BROWN,MALIK 05:41
GOOD LAYUP by GILL,MUNROOP 05:35 13-2 V 11
ASSIST  by HAIDER-BHATTI,SULTAN --

05:17 13-5 V 8 GOOD 3PTR by LAYTON,TAG
-- ASSIST  by BARNIE,SAM

GOOD JUMPER by HAIDER-BHATTI,SULTAN 05:05 15-5 V 10
04:50 MISS JUMPER by MIGUEL ALBA GABALDON

-- REBOUND OFF by BARNIE,SAM
04:46 MISS TIPIN by BARNIE,SAM

REBOUND DEF by HAIDER-BHATTI,SULTAN --



MISS 3PTR by BROWN,MALIK 04:37
-- REBOUND DEF by BARNIE,SAM

04:27 15-8 V 7 GOOD 3PTR by ROBERTS,DJ
-- ASSIST  by LAYTON,TAG

TURNOVER  by HAIDER-BHATTI,SULTAN 04:21
SUB OUT by HAMBURGER,TRAVIS 04:21
SUB OUT by WINTERS,MAX 04:21
SUB IN by HEHAR,ARJUN 04:21
SUB IN by KARAC,DARKO 04:21
FOUL  by KARAC,DARKO 04:21

04:10 MISS JUMPER by BALARBE,FARUQ
-- REBOUND OFF by BARNIE,SAM

03:59 MISS LAYUP by BARNIE,SAM
REBOUND DEF by BROWN,MALIK --
GOOD 3PTR by HAIDER-BHATTI,SULTAN 03:55 18-8 V 10
ASSIST  by BROWN,MALIK --

03:35 18-10 V 8 GOOD LAYUP by BARNIE,SAM
-- ASSIST  by MIGUEL ALBA GABALDON

MISS 3PTR by HAIDER-BHATTI,SULTAN 03:23
-- REBOUND DEF by BALARBE,FARUQ

03:16 TURNOVER  by ROBERTS,DJ
SUB OUT by GILL,MUNROOP 03:16
SUB IN by HAMBURGER,TRAVIS 03:16
MISS LAYUP by HAMBURGER,TRAVIS 03:04

-- REBOUND DEF by BALARBE,FARUQ
02:52 TURNOVER  by BALARBE,FARUQ
02:52 SUB OUT by LAYTON,TAG
02:52 SUB OUT by ROBERTS,DJ
02:52 SUB OUT by BARNIE,SAM
02:52 SUB OUT by MIGUEL ALBA GABALDON
02:52 SUB OUT by BALARBE,FARUQ
02:52 SUB IN by GUJAK,KUACH
02:52 SUB IN by SCOTT,KOLE
02:52 SUB IN by DUCHECK,DESMOND
02:52 SUB IN by MCLELLAN,JACOB
02:52 SUB IN by OWOEYE,DANIEL

GOOD JUMPER by HEHAR,ARJUN 02:40 20-10 V 10
02:40 FOUL  by DUCHECK,DESMOND

SUB OUT by HAIDER-BHATTI,SULTAN 02:40
SUB IN by CARVAJAL,PABLO 02:40
GOOD FT by HEHAR,ARJUN 02:40 21-10 V 11

02:23 TURNOVER  by SCOTT,KOLE
STEAL  by BROWN,MALIK 02:23
MISS 3PTR by HEHAR,ARJUN 02:15

-- REBOUND DEF by MCLELLAN,JACOB
FOUL  by HEHAR,ARJUN 02:01

02:01 MISS FT by SCOTT,KOLE
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

02:01 21-11 V 10 GOOD FT by SCOTT,KOLE
02:01 FOUL  by MCLELLAN,JACOB
01:49 FOUL  by DUCHECK,DESMOND

SUB OUT by HEHAR,ARJUN 01:49
SUB IN by HAIDER-BHATTI,SULTAN 01:49
GOOD FT by HAMBURGER,TRAVIS 01:49 22-11 V 11
GOOD FT by HAMBURGER,TRAVIS 01:49 23-11 V 12

01:35 TURNOVER  by MCLELLAN,JACOB
MISS 3PTR by HAIDER-BHATTI,SULTAN 01:14

-- REBOUND DEF by MCLELLAN,JACOB
00:56 MISS LAYUP by OWOEYE,DANIEL

REBOUND DEF by CARVAJAL,PABLO --
MISS 3PTR by HAMBURGER,TRAVIS 00:03
REBOUND OFF by CARVAJAL,PABLO --



MISS TIPIN by CARVAJAL,PABLO 00:03
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Brandon University Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Mount Royal University
10:00 SUB OUT by GUJAK,KUACH
10:00 SUB OUT by SCOTT,KOLE
10:00 SUB OUT by DUCHECK,DESMOND
10:00 SUB OUT by MCLELLAN,JACOB
10:00 SUB OUT by OWOEYE,DANIEL
10:00 SUB IN by LAYTON,TAG
10:00 SUB IN by ROBERTS,DJ
10:00 SUB IN by BARNIE,SAM
10:00 SUB IN by MIGUEL ALBA GABALDON
10:00 SUB IN by BALARBE,FARUQ

SUB OUT by BROWN,MALIK 10:00
SUB IN by GILL,MUNROOP 10:00

09:32 MISS 3PTR by MIGUEL ALBA GABALDON
-- REBOUND OFF by BARNIE,SAM

09:27 MISS 3PTR by BARNIE,SAM
REBOUND DEF by KARAC,DARKO --

09:20 FOUL  by BARNIE,SAM
MISS JUMPER by GILL,MUNROOP 09:04
REBOUND OFF by CARVAJAL,PABLO --
MISS 3PTR by HAIDER-BHATTI,SULTAN 08:56

-- REBOUND DEF by BALARBE,FARUQ
08:43 MISS LAYUP by MIGUEL ALBA GABALDON

-- REBOUND OFF by BARNIE,SAM
08:43 23-13 V 10 GOOD TIPIN by BARNIE,SAM

FOUL  by HAIDER-BHATTI,SULTAN 08:43
SUB OUT by CARVAJAL,PABLO 08:43
SUB OUT by KARAC,DARKO 08:43
SUB IN by CANGE,YOURI 08:43
SUB IN by WINTERS,MAX 08:43

08:43 23-14 V 9 GOOD FT by BARNIE,SAM
TURNOVER  by HAIDER-BHATTI,SULTAN 08:31

08:31 STEAL  by BARNIE,SAM
08:26 23-16 V 7 GOOD LAYUP by ROBERTS,DJ

MISS JUMPER by GILL,MUNROOP 08:11
REBOUND OFF by CANGE,YOURI --
GOOD JUMPER by HAIDER-BHATTI,SULTAN 08:03 25-16 V 9

07:41 MISS 3PTR by BALARBE,FARUQ
REBOUND DEF by CANGE,YOURI --
TURNOVER  by GILL,MUNROOP 07:30

07:19 TURNOVER  by ROBERTS,DJ
STEAL  by GILL,MUNROOP 07:19
GOOD LAYUP by HAIDER-BHATTI,SULTAN(fastbreak) 07:14 27-16 V 11
ASSIST  by GILL,MUNROOP --
FOUL  by HAMBURGER,TRAVIS 07:00

07:00 27-19 V 8 GOOD 3PTR by LAYTON,TAG
-- ASSIST  by MIGUEL ALBA GABALDON

TURNOVER  by HAMBURGER,TRAVIS 07:00
07:00 STEAL  by MIGUEL ALBA GABALDON
07:00 27-22 V 5 GOOD 3PTR by ROBERTS,DJ(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by BARNIE,SAM
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 06:59
MISS 3PTR by HAMBURGER,TRAVIS 06:41

-- REBOUND DEF by ROBERTS,DJ
06:28 MISS 3PTR by LAYTON,TAG

REBOUND DEF by HAIDER-BHATTI,SULTAN --



MISS LAYUP by HAIDER-BHATTI,SULTAN 06:17
REBOUND OFF by HAIDER-BHATTI,SULTAN --
GOOD 3PTR by WINTERS,MAX 06:11 30-22 V 8
ASSIST  by HAIDER-BHATTI,SULTAN --

05:55 TURNOVER  by MIGUEL ALBA GABALDON
SUB OUT by HAIDER-BHATTI,SULTAN 05:52
SUB OUT by WINTERS,MAX 05:52
SUB IN by BROWN,MALIK 05:52
SUB IN by HEHAR,ARJUN 05:52
TURNOVER  by HEHAR,ARJUN 05:37

05:37 STEAL  by ROBERTS,DJ
05:34 30-24 V 6 GOOD LAYUP by ROBERTS,DJ(fastbreak)

MISS JUMPER by GILL,MUNROOP 05:23
REBOUND OFF by BROWN,MALIK --
GOOD 3PTR by HEHAR,ARJUN 05:17 33-24 V 9
ASSIST  by BROWN,MALIK --

04:54 MISS LAYUP by BARNIE,SAM
-- REBOUND OFF by ROBERTS,DJ

04:44 33-27 V 6 GOOD 3PTR by MIGUEL ALBA GABALDON
-- ASSIST  by ROBERTS,DJ

MISS JUMPER by HEHAR,ARJUN 04:10
-- REBOUND DEF by MIGUEL ALBA GABALDON

03:57 MISS LAYUP by BALARBE,FARUQ
REBOUND DEF by HAMBURGER,TRAVIS --
GOOD LAYUP by GILL,MUNROOP(fastbreak) 03:52 35-27 V 8
ASSIST  by HAMBURGER,TRAVIS --

03:23 MISS 3PTR by MIGUEL ALBA GABALDON
-- REBOUND OFF by BARNIE,SAM

03:21 FOUL  by ROBERTS,DJ
03:21 TURNOVER  by ROBERTS,DJ
03:21 SUB OUT by LAYTON,TAG
03:21 SUB OUT by ROBERTS,DJ
03:21 SUB OUT by BARNIE,SAM
03:21 SUB OUT by MIGUEL ALBA GABALDON
03:21 SUB OUT by BALARBE,FARUQ
03:21 SUB IN by GUJAK,KUACH
03:21 SUB IN by SCOTT,KOLE
03:21 SUB IN by DUCHECK,DESMOND
03:21 SUB IN by MCLELLAN,JACOB
03:21 SUB IN by OWOEYE,DANIEL

SUB OUT by HAMBURGER,TRAVIS 03:21
SUB IN by HAIDER-BHATTI,SULTAN 03:21
MISS JUMPER by CANGE,YOURI 03:04

-- REBOUND DEF by MCLELLAN,JACOB
FOUL  by HAIDER-BHATTI,SULTAN 02:47
SUB OUT by CANGE,YOURI 02:47
SUB IN by KARAC,DARKO 02:47

02:47 35-28 V 7 GOOD FT by MCLELLAN,JACOB
02:47 35-29 V 6 GOOD FT by MCLELLAN,JACOB

MISS 3PTR by HAIDER-BHATTI,SULTAN 02:35
-- REBOUND DEF by MCLELLAN,JACOB

02:25 35-31 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by MCLELLAN,JACOB
MISS 3PTR by BROWN,MALIK 02:11

-- REBOUND DEF by DUCHECK,DESMOND
02:02 35-33 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by DUCHECK,DESMOND

GOOD JUMPER by HEHAR,ARJUN 01:47 37-33 V 4
01:28 TURNOVER  by OWOEYE,DANIEL

STEAL  by HAIDER-BHATTI,SULTAN 01:28
SUB OUT by BROWN,MALIK 01:28
SUB OUT by HAIDER-BHATTI,SULTAN 01:28
SUB IN by HAMBURGER,TRAVIS 01:28
SUB IN by WINTERS,MAX 01:28



MISS 3PTR by HEHAR,ARJUN 01:07
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

00:46 37-35 V 2 GOOD JUMPER by MCLELLAN,JACOB
GOOD LAYUP by HEHAR,ARJUN 00:31 39-35 V 4
ASSIST  by KARAC,DARKO --

00:13 MISS 3PTR by DUCHECK,DESMOND
-- REBOUND OFF by MCLELLAN,JACOB

FOUL  by WINTERS,MAX 00:12
SUB OUT by GILL,MUNROOP 00:12
SUB IN by CANGE,YOURI 00:12

00:09 TURNOVER  by SCOTT,KOLE
00:09 SUB OUT by OWOEYE,DANIEL
00:09 SUB IN by BARNIE,SAM

SUB OUT by CANGE,YOURI 00:09
SUB OUT by WINTERS,MAX 00:09
SUB IN by HAIDER-BHATTI,SULTAN 00:09
SUB IN by GILL,MUNROOP 00:09
GOOD LAYUP by KARAC,DARKO 00:03 41-35 V 6

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Brandon University Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Mount Royal University
10:00 SUB OUT by DUCHECK,DESMOND
10:00 SUB IN by OWOEYE,DANIEL

SUB OUT by HEHAR,ARJUN 10:00
SUB OUT by KARAC,DARKO 10:00
SUB IN by CANGE,YOURI 10:00
SUB IN by WINTERS,MAX 10:00

09:48 41-37 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by MCLELLAN,JACOB
TURNOVER  by CANGE,YOURI 09:42

09:39 41-39 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by MCLELLAN,JACOB(fastbreak)
-- ASSIST  by SCOTT,KOLE

MISS LAYUP by GILL,MUNROOP 09:23
-- REBOUND DEF by GUJAK,KUACH

09:15 SUB OUT by BARNIE,SAM
09:15 SUB IN by DUCHECK,DESMOND
09:12 TURNOVER  by DUCHECK,DESMOND

STEAL  by HAMBURGER,TRAVIS 09:12
09:12 SUB OUT by DUCHECK,DESMOND
09:12 SUB IN by BARNIE,SAM

FOUL  by WINTERS,MAX 09:10
TURNOVER  by WINTERS,MAX 09:10

08:46 SUB OUT by BARNIE,SAM
08:46 SUB IN by DUCHECK,DESMOND
08:41 MISS 3PTR by DUCHECK,DESMOND

REBOUND DEF by HAIDER-BHATTI,SULTAN --
GOOD JUMPER by HAIDER-BHATTI,SULTAN 08:35 43-39 V 4

08:22 TURNOVER  by DUCHECK,DESMOND
STEAL  by GILL,MUNROOP 08:22
GOOD LAYUP by GILL,MUNROOP(fastbreak) 08:17 45-39 V 6

07:56 MISS JUMPER by SCOTT,KOLE
REBOUND DEF by HAIDER-BHATTI,SULTAN --
MISS JUMPER by GILL,MUNROOP 07:48

-- REBOUND DEF by OWOEYE,DANIEL
07:37 SUB OUT by OWOEYE,DANIEL
07:37 SUB IN by BARNIE,SAM
07:24 45-41 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by DUCHECK,DESMOND

MISS 3PTR by HAIDER-BHATTI,SULTAN 07:08
-- REBOUND DEF by GUJAK,KUACH

06:57 MISS LAYUP by MCLELLAN,JACOB
REBOUND DEF by HAMBURGER,TRAVIS --



MISS 3PTR by HAIDER-BHATTI,SULTAN 06:39
-- REBOUND DEF by MCLELLAN,JACOB

06:28 MISS JUMPER by SCOTT,KOLE
REBOUND DEF by HAMBURGER,TRAVIS --
MISS 3PTR by CANGE,YOURI 06:15
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

06:13 SUB OUT by SCOTT,KOLE
06:13 SUB IN by MIGUEL ALBA GABALDON

SUB OUT by WINTERS,MAX 06:13
SUB IN by HEHAR,ARJUN 06:13
MISS JUMPER by HEHAR,ARJUN 06:05

-- REBOUND DEF by GUJAK,KUACH
05:54 MISS LAYUP by MIGUEL ALBA GABALDON

-- REBOUND OFF by GUJAK,KUACH
05:49 MISS 3PTR by DUCHECK,DESMOND

-- REBOUND OFF by BARNIE,SAM
FOUL  by HEHAR,ARJUN 05:47

05:43 FOUL  by MCLELLAN,JACOB
05:43 TURNOVER  by MCLELLAN,JACOB

FOUL  by GILL,MUNROOP 05:24
TURNOVER  by GILL,MUNROOP 05:24

05:24 SUB OUT by GUJAK,KUACH
05:24 SUB IN by BALARBE,FARUQ
05:05 SUB OUT by MCLELLAN,JACOB
05:05 SUB IN by LAYTON,TAG

SUB OUT by CANGE,YOURI 05:05
SUB IN by BROWN,MALIK 05:05

05:03 MISS JUMPER by BALARBE,FARUQ
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

05:03 TURNOVER  by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by HEHAR,ARJUN 04:44
REBOUND OFF by BROWN,MALIK --
GOOD LAYUP by HAMBURGER,TRAVIS 04:31 47-41 V 6

04:14 MISS 3PTR by BARNIE,SAM
-- REBOUND OFF by LAYTON,TAG

04:08 47-44 V 3 GOOD 3PTR by DUCHECK,DESMOND
-- ASSIST  by LAYTON,TAG

MISS JUMPER by HEHAR,ARJUN 03:49
-- REBOUND DEF by BARNIE,SAM

FOUL  by HEHAR,ARJUN 03:34
03:34 47-45 V 2 GOOD FT by BARNIE,SAM
03:34 MISS FT by BARNIE,SAM

REBOUND DEF by HEHAR,ARJUN --
GOOD 3PTR by HAMBURGER,TRAVIS 03:25 50-45 V 5
ASSIST  by BROWN,MALIK --

03:05 MISS LAYUP by MIGUEL ALBA GABALDON
-- REBOUND OFF by MIGUEL ALBA GABALDON

02:59 TURNOVER  by DUCHECK,DESMOND
STEAL  by HAIDER-BHATTI,SULTAN 02:59
SUB OUT by GILL,MUNROOP 02:59
SUB IN by KARAC,DARKO 02:59
SUB OUT by HAIDER-BHATTI,SULTAN 02:52
SUB IN by CARVAJAL,PABLO 02:52
MISS LAYUP by HEHAR,ARJUN 02:29

-- REBOUND DEF by BALARBE,FARUQ
02:15 50-47 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by BALARBE,FARUQ

-- ASSIST  by BARNIE,SAM
MISS 3PTR by CARVAJAL,PABLO 02:15

-- REBOUND DEF by BALARBE,FARUQ
02:08 50-49 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by BALARBE,FARUQ

MISS LAYUP by KARAC,DARKO 01:51
-- REBOUND DEF by BALARBE,FARUQ



FOUL  by CARVAJAL,PABLO 01:42
01:42 SUB OUT by DUCHECK,DESMOND
01:42 SUB OUT by BARNIE,SAM
01:42 SUB IN by GUJAK,KUACH
01:42 SUB IN by ROBERTS,DJ

SUB OUT by HAMBURGER,TRAVIS 01:42
SUB OUT by HEHAR,ARJUN 01:42
SUB IN by HAIDER-BHATTI,SULTAN 01:42
SUB IN by GILL,MUNROOP 01:42

01:42 50-50 GOOD FT by BALARBE,FARUQ
01:42 50-51 H 1 GOOD FT by BALARBE,FARUQ

GOOD LAYUP by BROWN,MALIK 01:31 52-51 V 1
SUB OUT by KARAC,DARKO 01:15
SUB IN by CANGE,YOURI 01:15

01:03 MISS 3PTR by ROBERTS,DJ
-- REBOUND OFF by GUJAK,KUACH

00:51 MISS LAYUP by MIGUEL ALBA GABALDON
BLOCK  by GILL,MUNROOP 00:51

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
00:36 MISS 3PTR by LAYTON,TAG

REBOUND DEF by BROWN,MALIK --
MISS 3PTR by HAIDER-BHATTI,SULTAN 00:02

-- REBOUND DEF by MIGUEL ALBA GABALDON
00:00 SUB OUT by ROBERTS,DJ
00:00 SUB OUT by BALARBE,FARUQ
00:00 SUB IN by BARNIE,SAM
00:00 SUB IN by MCLELLAN,JACOB

SUB OUT by CARVAJAL,PABLO 00:00
SUB IN by WINTERS,MAX 00:00

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Brandon University Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Mount Royal University
TURNOVER  by CANGE,YOURI 09:57
SUB OUT by CANGE,YOURI 09:54
SUB IN by HAMBURGER,TRAVIS 09:54

09:38 52-54 H 2 GOOD 3PTR by BARNIE,SAM
-- ASSIST  by MIGUEL ALBA GABALDON

MISS LAYUP by BROWN,MALIK 09:28
-- REBOUND DEF by MCLELLAN,JACOB

09:21 MISS 3PTR by LAYTON,TAG
-- REBOUND OFF by MCLELLAN,JACOB

09:17 TURNOVER  by MCLELLAN,JACOB
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 09:06
SUB OUT by WINTERS,MAX 09:06
SUB IN by HEHAR,ARJUN 09:06
MISS 3PTR by GILL,MUNROOP 08:58

-- REBOUND DEF by MCLELLAN,JACOB
08:55 TURNOVER  by MCLELLAN,JACOB

GOOD 3PTR by HAIDER-BHATTI,SULTAN 08:49 55-54 V 1
08:36 MISS LAYUP by MIGUEL ALBA GABALDON

-- REBOUND OFF by BARNIE,SAM
FOUL  by HAMBURGER,TRAVIS 08:31

08:31 SUB OUT by MIGUEL ALBA GABALDON
08:31 SUB IN by SCOTT,KOLE
08:31 55-55 GOOD FT by BARNIE,SAM
08:31 55-56 H 1 GOOD FT by BARNIE,SAM

MISS 3PTR by GILL,MUNROOP 08:14
-- REBOUND DEF by SCOTT,KOLE

FOUL  by HAIDER-BHATTI,SULTAN 07:55
07:55 MISS FT by LAYTON,TAG



-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
07:55 55-57 H 2 GOOD FT by LAYTON,TAG

MISS JUMPER by HAMBURGER,TRAVIS 07:34
-- REBOUND DEF by GUJAK,KUACH

07:17 MISS JUMPER by BARNIE,SAM
REBOUND DEF by HAIDER-BHATTI,SULTAN --
MISS 3PTR by HEHAR,ARJUN 07:00
REBOUND OFF by GILL,MUNROOP --
MISS LAYUP by GILL,MUNROOP 06:54

-- REBOUND DEF by BARNIE,SAM
06:47 MISS LAYUP by GUJAK,KUACH

REBOUND DEF by HAIDER-BHATTI,SULTAN --
MISS 3PTR by HAMBURGER,TRAVIS 06:33

-- REBOUND DEF by BARNIE,SAM
06:20 FOUL  by MCLELLAN,JACOB
06:20 TURNOVER  by MCLELLAN,JACOB
06:19 SUB OUT by GUJAK,KUACH
06:19 SUB IN by BALARBE,FARUQ

FOUL  by HEHAR,ARJUN 06:06
TURNOVER  by HEHAR,ARJUN 06:06
FOUL  by BROWN,MALIK 05:53

05:50 55-59 H 4 GOOD JUMPER by BARNIE,SAM
05:36 FOUL  by BALARBE,FARUQ

GOOD FT by HAIDER-BHATTI,SULTAN 05:36 56-59 H 3
GOOD FT by HAIDER-BHATTI,SULTAN 05:36 57-59 H 2

05:23 TURNOVER  by BARNIE,SAM
GOOD 3PTR by HAIDER-BHATTI,SULTAN 05:05 60-59 V 1

04:51 60-62 H 2 GOOD 3PTR by MCLELLAN,JACOB
MISS 3PTR by HAIDER-BHATTI,SULTAN 04:36

-- REBOUND DEF by BALARBE,FARUQ
04:25 SUB OUT by LAYTON,TAG
04:25 SUB OUT by BARNIE,SAM
04:25 SUB IN by GUJAK,KUACH
04:25 SUB IN by DUCHECK,DESMOND
04:05 MISS 3PTR by MCLELLAN,JACOB

-- REBOUND OFF by GUJAK,KUACH
04:01 60-64 H 4 GOOD TIPIN by GUJAK,KUACH

MISS LAYUP by GILL,MUNROOP 03:47
REBOUND OFF by HAIDER-BHATTI,SULTAN --
MISS TIPIN by HAIDER-BHATTI,SULTAN 03:43
REBOUND OFF by HAMBURGER,TRAVIS --
MISS JUMPER by HAIDER-BHATTI,SULTAN 03:37

-- REBOUND DEF by DUCHECK,DESMOND
03:32 60-66 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by GUJAK,KUACH(fastbreak)

FOUL  by HAIDER-BHATTI,SULTAN 03:32
03:32 MISS FT by GUJAK,KUACH(fastbreak)

-- REBOUND OFF by DUCHECK,DESMOND
03:31 MISS TIPIN by DUCHECK,DESMOND

-- REBOUND OFF by DUCHECK,DESMOND
FOUL  by HAIDER-BHATTI,SULTAN 03:31
SUB OUT by HAIDER-BHATTI,SULTAN 03:31
SUB IN by CANGE,YOURI 03:31

03:31 60-67 H 7 GOOD FT by DUCHECK,DESMOND(fastbreak)
03:31 60-68 H 8 GOOD FT by DUCHECK,DESMOND(fastbreak)

MISS 3PTR by HAMBURGER,TRAVIS 03:18
REBOUND OFF by CANGE,YOURI --
GOOD 3PTR by HAMBURGER,TRAVIS 03:07 63-68 H 5
ASSIST  by BROWN,MALIK --

02:47 MISS LAYUP by SCOTT,KOLE
REBOUND DEF by CANGE,YOURI --
GOOD 3PTR by GILL,MUNROOP 02:38 66-68 H 2

02:25 MISS LAYUP by DUCHECK,DESMOND



REBOUND DEF by GILL,MUNROOP --
GOOD 3PTR by HAMBURGER,TRAVIS 02:07 69-68 V 1

02:06 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
02:06 SUB OUT by BALARBE,FARUQ
02:06 SUB IN by BARNIE,SAM
01:49 MISS LAYUP by BARNIE,SAM

-- REBOUND OFF by BARNIE,SAM
01:43 69-70 H 1 GOOD TIPIN by BARNIE,SAM

TURNOVER  by CANGE,YOURI 01:25
01:07 MISS JUMPER by BARNIE,SAM

-- REBOUND OFF by MCLELLAN,JACOB
00:55 69-73 H 4 GOOD 3PTR by DUCHECK,DESMOND

-- ASSIST  by SCOTT,KOLE
MISS JUMPER by HAMBURGER,TRAVIS 00:43

00:43 BLOCK  by MCLELLAN,JACOB
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by GILL,MUNROOP 00:40

00:40 STEAL  by MCLELLAN,JACOB
00:35 69-75 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by BARNIE,SAM(fastbreak)
00:20 FOUL  by DUCHECK,DESMOND

GOOD FT by GILL,MUNROOP 00:20 70-75 H 5
MISS FT by GILL,MUNROOP 00:20
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by GILL,MUNROOP 00:20 71-75 H 4
FOUL  by HAMBURGER,TRAVIS 00:17

00:17 71-76 H 5 GOOD FT by SCOTT,KOLE(fastbreak)
00:17 71-77 H 6 GOOD FT by SCOTT,KOLE(fastbreak)

TURNOVER  by HAMBURGER,TRAVIS 00:16
00:16 STEAL  by DUCHECK,DESMOND


